TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM404976

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WP OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC.		10/12/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARNER POWER ACQUISITION, LLC.	
Street Address:	40 Depot Street	
City:	Warner	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03278	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77136351	DAYKIN ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	3526300	WARNER POWER
Registration Number:	3443757	TERMIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036241432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA **Correspondent Name:**

835 Hanover Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire **SIGNATURE:** /djb/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=WP-WPowerAcquis#page1.tif source=WP-WPowerAcquis#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WP OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company organized under the laws of New Hampshire, having its principal place of business at 40 Depot Street, Warner, New Hampshire 03278 is the sole and exclusive owner of:

United States Trademark Application 77/136,351 filed on March 21, 2007 for the mark, "DAYKIN ELECTRIC"; and

United States Trademark Registration 3,526,300 registered on November 4, 2008 for the mark, "WARNER POWER"; and

United States Trademark Registration 3,443,757 registered on June 10, 2008 for the mark, "TERMIFLEX".

Whereas, WARNER POWER ACQUISITIONS, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 40 Depot Street, Warner, New Hampshire 03278, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Registration(s) and the trademarks covered thereby, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark(s) is/are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his/its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified registration(s), and in, to and under the trademark(s) identified therein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark(s) is/are used, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said trademark, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said registration.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR represents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and Registrations above mentioned, and that the same is/are unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that ASSIGNOR has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth herein and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any further assignment documents as may be necessary to effect the assignment or recordation of the assignment of the trademarks and/or registrations set forth herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0218

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIG executed by its duly authorized off 2016.	NOR has caused this instrument to be icer on the day of September,
WP OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC	
Scott Rogers Print Name	
Signature Signature	
Manager Title	
10/12/16 Date	
State of New Hampshire County of Mermach	
	,
clits / day or be	me by the above-named <u>Scott Rosers</u> ptember, 2016. How 2Mask
(Seal)	My Commission Expires: OF THE ON STATE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFIC
	THE PUBLISHED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005917 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 11/09/2016